

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2546**

1 On page 2 of the printed A-engrossed bill, delete lines 34 and 35.

2 In line 36, delete “(e)” and insert “(d)”.

3 Delete lines 39 through 41.

4 In line 42, delete “(g)” and insert “(e)”.

5 On page 3, line 10, delete “, (e) and (f)”.

6 In line 12, delete “labeling or”.

7 On page 14, delete lines 16 through 34 and insert:

8 **“SECTION 29. (1) After July 1, 2016, the Oregon Health Authority**
9 **shall make a report on any federal law or regulation related to regu-**
10 **lating inhalant delivery systems, including any applicable regulations**
11 **related to the labeling and packaging of inhalant delivery systems**
12 **adopted by the United States Food and Drug Administration.**

13 **“(2) For the purpose of facilitating review by the Legislative As-**
14 **sembly of the federal regulation of inhalant delivery systems, the au-**
15 **thority shall report the authority’s findings:**

16 **“(a) To the Legislative Assembly in the manner required by ORS**
17 **192.245 on or before February 1, 2017; and**

18 **“(b) To the committees of the Legislative Assembly related to**
19 **health during the 2017 regular session of the Legislative Assembly.”.**

20 On page 16, line 8, delete the comma.

21 In line 9, delete “(e) and (f)”.